			Attorney Docket No.: LIFT-010/00US
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 1/3008)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director 55 the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gradipore Ltd.		Name: Life '	Therapeutics Limited
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveyg.party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X]No		Street Address:	22 Rodborough Road, P.O. Box 6126
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		City: Frenchs Forest NSW, 2086	
Execution Datc(s):		Country: AUSTRALIA	
∏ Assignment ∏ Merger			
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name			
1	Government Interest Assignment		
[] Executive Order 9424 Confirm	atory License		
[] Other()		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes [] No [X]	
Execution Date: December 14, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application (0.(s)	09/647,821	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of pa	party to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document show		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41),\$40.00
Name: Erich E. Veitenhei	mer. Ph.D.	[] Enclosed	
		[X] Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cooley Godward Luli <sup>b</sup> The Bowen Bldg., 475 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW Suite 800 City: Washington State: DC			
		8. Deposit accoun	nt number: 50-1283
		The Commissioner is h	ereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37
Zip: 20005-222		CFR 3.41 that may be	required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to 0-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature: / House A. Blic Date: April 12, 2006			
Name of Person Signin . Thomas A. Blinka, Registration No. 44,451			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
2 A standard for the females (E71) 273 0140 or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assimment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0957 GRADIFORE LTD 22 Rodingrough Road FRENC AS FOREST NSW 2086

Remove this top section if desired before fearning

## Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

GRADIPORE LTD

An Falian Company Number 001,001 145

id on the ring to the rest of the combe 2004 change its name to

## LUETHERAPEUTICS EMITTED

u tralian Company Mimber 001 0012145

companies a public company

company is limited by the

is Tarmany is taken to be registered under the Zorperations

2001 in New South Wales and the class

Ex 5 mmentement of registration is the thirty surright of May, 197

sylication the state of the sta

Teffrey Lucy Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0958

am l

**RECORDED: 04/12/2006**